

# 2017-2018 Fee Structure

## Terms and Conditions

### Montessori - Age 3 years

Total Annual Tuition Fee	\$ 5,750.00 (\$ 575.00 x 10 months)
One time Payment (5% discount)	\$ 5,465.00
Registration fee (non-refundable)	\$ 150.00

### Montessori - Age 4 & 5 years

Total Annual Tuition Fee	\$ 4,750.00 (\$475.00 x 10 months)
One time Payment (5% discount)	\$ 4,520.00
Registration fee (non-refundable)	\$150.00

### Grade 1 to 8

Total Annual Tuition Fee	\$ 4200.00 +\$25.00 Art Supplies (Monthly payment = \$445.00 x 1 <sup>st</sup> Month and rest of the months \$420.00)
One time Payment (5% discount)	\$ 4015.00
Registration fee (non-refundable)	\$ 150.00
Sibling Discounts 10% (no discount for Montessori siblings)	\$ 3780.00+ \$25.00 Art Supplies (Monthly = \$403.00 first month and rest of the months \$380.00)

### Fee payment

Payment of tuition fee to be paid by the 10<sup>th</sup> of each month.

### Registration

A onetime \$ 150.00/student is to be paid at the time of registration.

### NSF Cheques

A \$25.00 charge will be applied for NSF cheques. Following an NSF cheque all subsequent cheques must be certified.

**Uniforms:** Can be ordered from Inschool Wear, 886 Sinclair Rd, Oakville, ON L6K 2H3, Tel. 905-338-3030

### Discounts, Dismissals & Withdrawals of Students

Parents, Guardians or others accepting financial responsibility are signing a binding contract. **You are liable for the full yearly fees even if students are withdrawn during the school year.** The post-dated payment plan is intended only for the convenience of parents or guardians. No refunds are given for holidays or absences. Deposits are a part of the annual tuition and are not refundable. A discount of 5% will be given on a single one time annual payment.

**Any student who takes a leave of absence from school for any length of time during the academic year must pay full fees for that period.**

\*\*\*\*\*